

Ej Suit 456 of 2017
WBPS01-001157-2017
Before: Sri Sridhar Chandra su.Ld. Judge, 5th Bench and Ld.
Judge-in-charge, 3rd Bench

Order no. 25

Date: 31-01-2022

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act.

Plaintiff takes no step.

Defendant files hazira.

As per the notification no. 193-RG dt. 13.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and order No.16 dt. 15.01.2022 passed by Ld. Chief Judge P.S.C.Court , Calcutta, the case is hereby adjourned.

Fix 25-03-2022 for hearing of the petition U/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act.

Judge-in-charge
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta