

Ej Suit 456 of 2017
WBPS01-000157-2017

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 47

Date: 14-08-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C. filed by the plaintiff dt. 23.09.2024.

Plaintiff files fresh vokalatnama and hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

Today, the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C. is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff in part.

Fix **12-11-2025** for further hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C. filed by the plaintiff dt. 23.09.2024.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta